CITY OF STAR

QUARTERLY FINANCIAL REPORT
3rd Quarter Ending June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)

General Fund

Revenue:

Personal Services Expense:

Operating Expense:
Capital Expense:

Annual Appropriations:

Budget Total

$12,627,273.04

$ 1,418,549.20

$ 8,501,174.25
$ 2,707,549.59

$12,627,273.04

Current Year
Actual

$11,630,627.53

$ 1,132,496.00

$ 5,618,469.75
$ 867,832.86

$ 7,618,798.61

Current Year %
Total Budget

92.10%

79.80%

66.10%
32.10%

60.30%

Citizens are invited to inspect the detailed supporting records of the above financial
statements. Jacob Qualls, City Clerk-Treasurer



