CITY OF STAR QUARTERLY FINANCIAL REPORT 3rd Quarter Ending June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)

General Fund	Budget Total	Current Year Actual	Current Year % Total Budget
Revenue:	\$ 12,627,273.04	\$ 11,630,627.53	92.10%
Personal Services Expense:	\$ 1,418,549.20	\$ 1,132,496.00	79.80%
Operating Expense:	\$ 8,501,174.25	\$ 5,618,469.75	66.10%
Capital Expense:	\$ 2,707,549.59	\$ 867,832.86	32.10%
Annual Appropriations:	\$ 12,627,273.04	\$ 7,618,798.61	60.30%

Citizens are invited to inspect the detailed supporting records of the above financial statements. Jacob Qualls, City Clerk-Treasurer